

1

From: Cooper, Brett [mailto:Brett.Cooper@pmi.com]
Sent: 27 November 2012 17:08
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: Dept of Health Freedom of Information request

Dear [REDACTED]

Thank you for confirming these points. Based on this, we are comfortable for you to proceed with the release.

Regards

Brett Cooper
Ph: +44 (0) 20 7076 6000
[REDACTED]
Email: Brett.Cooper@pmi.com

My email has changed from Brett.Cooper@pmintl.com to Brett.Cooper@pmi.com - Please kindly update your records.
NOTICE: This e-mail may contain confidential information, which should not be copied or distributed without authorization. If you have received this e-mail message by mistake, please inform the sender and delete it from your system. Please note that for the efficient preservation of Company records that may be required in connection with legal proceedings, all e-mails sent to the author of this e-mail will be copied and retained in a secure repository.
No.1 Parkshot, Richmond upon Thames, TW9 2RD, United Kingdom
Registered in England. Registration No.: 03619145

From: [REDACTED]
Sent: 27 November 2012 14:33
To: Cooper, Brett
Cc: [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: Dept of Health Freedom of Information request

Dear Mr Cooper

Thank you for your reply.

I am happy to confirm that on this occasion we do not intend to disclose any of the contents of any attachments to the letters concerned. The fact that there is a CD will be evident, but not the contents of the CD itself. Should there be any further enquiry in the future about this, or any other aspect of this FOI request, we would contact you again.

I am also happy to confirm that we will redact all names and contact information of PMI personnel.

Let me know if you have any further queries.

[REDACTED]
Tobacco Control Programme
Dept of Health
[REDACTED]

From: Cooper, Brett [mailto:Brett.Cooper@pmi.com]
Sent: 26 November 2012 17:50
To: [REDACTED]
Cc: [REDACTED]
Subject: RE: Dept of Health Freedom of Information request

Dear [REDACTED]

I realised I did not copy the correspondence referred to below. Please see the document attached.

Many thanks

Regards

Brett Cooper
Ph: +44 (0) 20 7076 6000
[REDACTED]
Email: Brett.Cooper@pmi.com

My email has changed from Brett.Cooper@pmintl.com to Brett.Cooper@pmi.com - Please kindly update your records.
NOTICE: This e-mail may contain confidential information, which should not be copied or distributed without authorization. If you have received this e-mail message by mistake, please inform the sender and delete it from your system. Please note that for the efficient preservation of Company records that may be required in connection with legal proceedings, all e-mails sent to the author of this e-mail will be copied and retained in a secure repository.
No.1 Parkshot, Richmond upon Thames, TW9 2RD, United Kingdom
Registered in England. Registration No.: 03619145

☐ "Cooper, Brett" <Brett.Cooper@pmi.com>

"Cooper, Brett"
<Brett.Cooper@pmi.com>

26/11/2012 17:47

To [REDACTED]

cc [REDACTED]

Subject RE: Dept of Health Freedom of Information request

Dear [REDACTED]

We have reviewed the list of items being considered for release under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 that you sent on Thursday 22 November.

Before confirming we are content with these documents being released, could you please confirm the following points.

1. All names of Philip Morris Limited or Philip Morris International personnel be redacted from the documents. Including any names or contact information, for example: email addresses.
2. The information on ingredients included in the item listed as '20 September 2012 a

letter to DH from [REDACTED] (Chief Scientist) and [REDACTED] (Director Product Assessment and Compliance) regarding the 2012 Ingredients Report' does not include the release of the ingredients information itself. I have reattached this correspondence for your reference. I would just like to confirm the points raised in the letter on page 2 under the heading 'Information to Be Made Public' and would request that this be followed if this information is to be included in this Freedom of Information request or any future requests.

If you could please confirm these points I will be able to respond quickly to your request.
Many thanks

Regards

Brett Cooper

Ph: +44 (0) 20 7076 6000

Email: Brett.Cooper@pmi.com

My email has changed from Brett.Cooper@pmintl.com to Brett.Cooper@pmi.com - Please kindly update your records.

NOTICE: This e-mail may contain confidential information, which should not be copied or distributed without authorization. If you have received this e-mail message by mistake, please inform the sender and delete it from your system. Please note that for the efficient preservation of Company records that may be required in connection with legal proceedings, all e-mails sent to the author of this e-mail will be copied and retained in a secure repository.

No.1 Parkshot, Richmond upon Thames, TW9 2RD, United Kingdom
Registered in England. Registration No.: 03619145

From: [REDACTED]

Sent: 22 November 2012 12:53

To: Cooper, Brett

Cc: [REDACTED]

Subject: Dept of Health Freedom of Information request

Dear Mr Cooper

Please find attached a letter relating to a request for information received by the Department of Health that is being considered under the Freedom of Information Act 2000.

To enable us, in reaching a decision on this FOI Act request, to consider any points you wish to make, I would be grateful if you could respond to me by close Monday 26 November 2012 if at all possible. I am sorry for the short deadline, please let me know if this presents any difficulty.

(See attached file: Philip Morris third party letter 22 Nov.doc)

[REDACTED]
Tobacco Control Programme
Dept of Health
[REDACTED]